
RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 13 13 26
1 2 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 14 14 28
1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 45 3.319 40 3.887 41 2.711 50 1.268 176 2.796 8 6 14
1 4 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 15 15 30
1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 2.951 47 2.342 44 2.47 47 4.183 187 2.987 5 8 13
1 6 Y M Adrain Myers 46 3.329 49 2.061 47 3.13 45 3.164 187 2.921 4 7 11
1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 36 2.454 39 2.534 44 2.054 47 3.491 166 2.633 10 3 13
1 8 Y M Gene Haymore 46 2.902 39 2.95 43 1.859 46 4.498 174 3.052 9 9 18
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 42 1.753 46 3.394 48 3.868 48 2.051 184 2.767 6 5 11
1 10 Y M Tim Hawkins 34 4.551 31 1.667 44 3.598 47 2.595 156 3.103 11 10 21
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 47 1.89 48 3.046 45 3.84 50 1.788 190 2.641 2 4 6
1 12 N M Larry Morrison 32 9.435 29 10.192 35 6.704 43 5.673 139 8.001 12 12 24
1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 48 1.769 49 3.252 48 1.731 47 3.038 192 2.448 1 2 3
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 45 2.3 47 2.206 44 2.882 42 5.604 178 3.248 7 11 18
1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 47 3.229 44 1.797 49 1.187 49 2.95 189 2.291 3 1 4
1 16 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 16 16 32

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - March 09, 2019
TARGET 4 MATCH AGGLIHGT GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3



RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 11 11 22
1 2 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 12 12 24
1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 42 3.364 46 2.671 47 3.276 44 2.372 179 2.921 4 6 10
1 4 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 13 13 26
1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 44 4.416 49 1.658 40 3.353 32 4.105 165 3.383 6 8 14
1 6 Y M Adrain Myers 0 999 30 2.297 0 2.974 0 999 30 500.818 9 9 18
1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 28 1.592 30 3.09 44 3.284 40 4.558 142 3.131 7 7 14
1 8    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 14 14 28
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 38 2.972 42 3.343 47 3.255 47 1.779 174 2.837 5 5 10
1 10    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 15 15 30
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 34 2.723 50 1.712 50 1.089 47 2.058 181 1.896 3 1 4
1 12 N M Larry Morrison 29 2.806 0 999 0 999 0 999 29 749.952 10 10 20
1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 42 2.129 41 3.412 49 3.235 50 2.516 182 2.823 2 4 6
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 28 2.01 21 3.25 45 2.203 46 3.643 140 2.777 8 3 11
1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 47 1.48 41 3.519 47 1.773 47 3.103 182 2.469 1 2 3

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - March 09, 2019
HEAVY GUN TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 MATCH AGG



T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS 
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE Points R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP Points
1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 48 49 48 47 192 2.448 1 0 1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 3.229 1.797 1.187 2.950 2.291 189 1 0
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 47 48 45 50 190 2.641 2 0 1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 1.769 3.252 1.731 3.038 2.448 192 2 0
1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 47 44 49 49 189 2.291 3 0 1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 2.454 2.534 2.054 3.491 2.633 166 3 0
1 6 Y M Adrain Myers 46 49 47 45 187 2.921 4 0 1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 1.890 3.046 3.840 1.788 2.641 190 4 0
1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 47 44 47 187 2.987 5 0 1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 1.753 3.394 3.868 2.051 2.767 184 5 0
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 42 46 48 48 184 2.767 6 0 1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 3.319 3.887 2.711 1.268 2.796 176 6 0
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 45 47 44 42 178 3.248 7 0 1 6 Y M Adrain Myers 3.329 2.061 3.130 3.164 2.921 187 7 0
1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 45 40 41 50 176 2.796 8 0 1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 2.951 2.342 2.470 4.183 2.987 187 8 0
1 8 Y M Gene Haymore 46 39 43 46 174 3.052 9 0 1 8 Y M Gene Haymore 2.902 2.950 1.859 4.498 3.052 174 9 0
1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 36 39 44 47 166 2.633 10 0 1 10 Y M Tim Hawkins 4.551 1.667 3.598 2.595 3.103 156 10 0
1 10 Y M Tim Hawkins 34 31 44 47 156 3.103 11 0 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 2.300 2.206 2.882 5.604 3.248 178 11 0
1 12 N M Larry Morrison 32 29 35 43 139 8.001 12 0 1 12 N M Larry Morrison 9.435 10.192 6.704 5.673 8.001 139 12 0

IBS

T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE Points R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP Points
1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 47 41 47 47 182 2.469 1 0 1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 2.723 1.712 1.089 2.058 1.896 181 1 0
1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 42 41 49 50 182 2.823 2 0 1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 1.480 3.519 1.773 3.103 2.469 182 2 0
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 34 50 50 47 181 1.896 3 0 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 2.010 3.250 2.203 3.643 2.777 140 3 0
1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 42 46 47 44 179 2.921 4 0 1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 2.129 3.412 3.235 2.516 2.823 182 4 0
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 38 42 47 47 174 2.837 5 0 1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 2.972 3.343 3.255 1.779 2.837 174 5 0
1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 44 49 40 32 165 3.383 6 0 1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 3.364 2.671 3.276 2.372 2.921 179 6 0
1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 28 30 44 40 142 3.131 7 0 1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 1.592 3.090 3.284 4.558 3.131 142 7 0
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 28 21 45 46 140 2.777 8 0 1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 4.416 1.658 3.353 4.105 3.383 165 8 0
1 6 Y M Adrain Myers DNQ 30 0 DNQ 30 DNQ 9 0 1 6 Y M Adrain Myers DNQ 2.297 2.974 DNQ DNQ DNQ 9 0
1 12 N M Larry Morrison 29 DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ 10 0 1 12 N M Larry Morrison 2.806 DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ 10 0

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - March 09, 2019 Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - March 09, 2019
HEAVY GUN HEAVY GUNMATCH AGG MATCH AGG

MATCH AGGLIGHT GUN
Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - March 09, 2019Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - March 09, 2019

LIGHT GUN MATCH AGG



NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Adrain Myers 6BRA Howa Brux Plainfield Richards NF 42 4895 Sierra 107 450
Chris Haynes 6.5 Rem SMR
Chris Nichols 6mm Bat Brux Nichols McMillan Vortex 60 Varget Berger   
Frank Vanhoose 6BRX Bat Krieger Coffey Byers NF 42 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Jeff Godfrey 6BRAI Polar Krieger M.Davis Godfrey NF 42 Varget Sierra 107 450
Larry Morrison 22 Rem Krieger Morrison Leupold 22 Berger 82 BR-2
Reggie Wilson 6BRDW Bat Brux Wilson NF 42 Varget Berger 108 450
Seth Wooten 6BR Borden Brux Nichols Wheeler Sightron 50 Varget Berger 105 BR-4
Thomas Parker 6Dasher Hall Krieger G.Williams Byers NF 42     
Troy Alexander 6BR Rem Brux Alexander Shehane NF 55

NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Adrain Myers 6BR Rem Krieger Plainfield Boyds Vortex 60 Varget Sierra 105 450
Chris Haynes 6.5 Rem SMR
Chris Nichols 6mm Bat Brux Nichols Byers Vortex 60 Varget Berger   
Frank Vanhoose 6BRX Bat Krieger Coffey Byers NF 42 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Gene Haymore 6mm Rem Krieger Plainfield Bobby Hart Sightron
Jeff Godfrey 6BR Bat Krieger Nichols ST1000 NF 42 Varget Berger 105  
Larry Morrison 6 Rem Krieger Wilson FatMan BSA RL-15 Berger 108 450
Reggie Wilson 6Dasher Bat Brux Wilson NF 42  Berger 108 205
Seth Wooten 6BR Borden Brux Nichols Wheeler Sightron 50 Varget Berger 105 BR-4
Thomas Parker 6Dasher Rem Shilen  McMillan NF 42     
Tim Hawkins 6BR Bat Goforth McMillan NF 42    
Troy Alexander 6BR Rem Brux Alexander Shehane NF 55

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - Heavy Gun - March 09, 2019

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - Light Gun - March 09, 2019



Piedmont Gun Club - 600 Yard Match - March 09, 2019
L/R: Troy Alexander, Chris Nichols, Thomas Parker, Chris Haynes, Reggie Wilson

Match Winners



L/R: Seth Wooten, Jeff Godfrey, Troy Alexander, Chris Nichols, Thomas Parker, Chris Haynes, Reggie Wilson
Piedmont Gun Club - 600 Yard Match - March 09, 2019



LG LG HG HG 2GUN LG HG LG/HG 2GUN Light Gun AGG Winner Reggie Wilson
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP AGG GROUP GROUP AGG RANK Heavy Gun AGG Winner Troy Alexander
1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 3 1 1 2 7 2.291 2.469 2.380 1 2-Gun AGG Winner Troy Alexander
1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 1 2 2 4 9 2.448 2.823 2.635 2
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 2 4 3 1 10 2.641 1.896 2.268 3
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 6 5 5 5 21 2.767 2.837 2.802 4
1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 8 6 4 6 24 2.796 2.921 2.859 5
1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 10 3 7 7 27 2.633 3.131 2.882 6
1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 5 8 6 8 27 2.987 3.383 3.185 7
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 7 11 8 3 29 3.248 2.777 3.012 8
1 6 Y M Adrain Myers 4 7 9 9 29 2.921 DNQ DNQ 9

R B IBS M/F NAME LG/SCORE LG/SCORE LG/SCORE LG/SCORE HG/SCORE HG/SCORE HG/SCORE HG/SCORE LG/HG AGG AGG GROUP SCORE
1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 48 49 48 47 42 41 49 50 374 2.635 1
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 47 48 45 50 34 50 50 47 371 2.268 2
1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 47 44 49 49 47 41 47 47 371 2.380 3
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 42 46 48 48 38 42 47 47 358 2.802 4
1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 45 40 41 50 42 46 47 44 355 2.859 5
1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 47 44 47 44 49 40 32 352 3.185 6
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 45 47 44 42 28 21 45 46 318 3.012 7
1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 36 39 44 47 28 30 44 40 308 2.882 8
1 6 Y M Adrain Myers 46 49 47 45 DNQ 30 0 DNQ DNQ DNQ 9

R B IBS M/F NAME LG/GROUP LG/GROUP LG/GROUP LG/GROUP HG/GROUP HG/GROUP HG/GROUP HG/GROUP LG/HG AGG AGG SCORE GROUP
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 1.890 3.046 3.840 1.788 2.723 1.712 1.089 2.058 2.268 371 1
1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 3.229 1.797 1.187 2.950 1.480 3.519 1.773 3.103 2.380 371 2
1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 1.769 3.252 1.731 3.038 2.129 3.412 3.235 2.516 2.635 374 3
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 1.753 3.394 3.868 2.051 2.972 3.343 3.255 1.779 2.802 358 4
1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 3.319 3.887 2.711 1.268 3.364 2.671 3.276 2.372 2.859 355 5
1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 2.454 2.534 2.054 3.491 1.592 3.090 3.284 4.558 2.882 308 6
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 2.300 2.206 2.882 5.604 2.010 3.250 2.203 3.643 3.012 318 7
1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 2.951 2.342 2.470 4.183 4.416 1.658 3.353 4.105 3.185 352 8
1 6 Y M Adrain Myers 3.329 2.061 3.130 3.164 DNQ 2.297 2.974 DNQ DNQ DNQ 9

R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP 2GUN AGG TIE BREAKER RANK
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 2 1 3 2.268 1
1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 1 3 4 2.635 2
1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 3 2 5 2.380 3
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 4 4 8 2.802 4
1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 5 5 10 2.859 5
1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 8 6 14 2.882 6
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 7 7 14 3.012 7
1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 6 8 14 3.185 8
1 6 Y M Adrain Myers 9 9 18 DNQ 9

TWO GUN SCORE AGGREGATE
TWO GUN SCORE WINNER: REGGIE WILSON

TWO GUN GROUP WINNER: CHRIS NICHOLS

TWO GUN AGGREGATE WINNER: CHRIS NICHOLS
                                          2+1=3

TWO GUN PROPOSED CHANGE FOR TWO GUN CALCULATION

TWO GUN OVERALL RANK

Piedmont Gun Club - 600 Yard - March 09, 2019 PGC 600 Yard-March 09, 2019
2- GUN AGG MATCH WINNERS

TWO GUN GROUP AGGREGATE



T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK Piedmont T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK Piedmont
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE Points R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP Points
1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 48 49 48 47 192 2.448 1 10 1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 3.229 1.797 1.187 2.950 2.291 189 1 10
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 47 48 45 50 190 2.641 2 9 1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 1.769 3.252 1.731 3.038 2.448 192 2 9
1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 47 44 49 49 189 2.291 3 8 1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 2.454 2.534 2.054 3.491 2.633 166 3 8
1 6 Y M Adrain Myers 46 49 47 45 187 2.921 4 7 1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 1.890 3.046 3.840 1.788 2.641 190 4 7
1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 47 44 47 187 2.987 5 6 1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 1.753 3.394 3.868 2.051 2.767 184 5 6
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 42 46 48 48 184 2.767 6 5 1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 3.319 3.887 2.711 1.268 2.796 176 6 5
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 45 47 44 42 178 3.248 7 4 1 6 Y M Adrain Myers 3.329 2.061 3.130 3.164 2.921 187 7 4
1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 45 40 41 50 176 2.796 8 3 1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 2.951 2.342 2.470 4.183 2.987 187 8 3
1 8 Y M Gene Haymore 46 39 43 46 174 3.052 9 2 1 8 Y M Gene Haymore 2.902 2.950 1.859 4.498 3.052 174 9 2
1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 36 39 44 47 166 2.633 10 1 1 10 Y M Tim Hawkins 4.551 1.667 3.598 2.595 3.103 156 10 1
1 10 Y M Tim Hawkins 34 31 44 47 156 3.103 11 0 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 2.300 2.206 2.882 5.604 3.248 178 11 0
1 12 N M Larry Morrison 32 29 35 43 139 8.001 12 0 1 12 N M Larry Morrison 9.435 10.192 6.704 5.673 8.001 139 12 0

PGC

T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK Piedmont T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK Piedmont
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE Points R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP Points
1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 47 41 47 47 182 2.469 1 10 1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 2.723 1.712 1.089 2.058 1.896 181 1 10
1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 42 41 49 50 182 2.823 2 9 1 15 Y M Troy Alexander 1.480 3.519 1.773 3.103 2.469 182 2 9
1 11 Y M Chris Nichols 34 50 50 47 181 1.896 3 8 1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 2.010 3.250 2.203 3.643 2.777 140 3 8
1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 42 46 47 44 179 2.921 4 7 1 13 Y M Reggie Wilson 2.129 3.412 3.235 2.516 2.823 182 4 7
1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 38 42 47 47 174 2.837 5 6 1 9 Y M Frank Vanhoose 2.972 3.343 3.255 1.779 2.837 174 5 6
1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 44 49 40 32 165 3.383 6 5 1 3 Y M Seth Wooten 3.364 2.671 3.276 2.372 2.921 179 6 5
1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 28 30 44 40 142 3.131 7 4 1 7 Y M Chris Haynes 1.592 3.090 3.284 4.558 3.131 142 7 4
1 14 Y M Thomas Parker 28 21 45 46 140 2.777 8 3 1 5 Y M Jeff Godfrey 4.416 1.658 3.353 4.105 3.383 165 8 3
1 6 Y M Adrain Myers DNQ 30 0 DNQ 30 DNQ 9 2 1 6 Y M Adrain Myers DNQ 2.297 2.974 DNQ DNQ DNQ 9 2
1 12 N M Larry Morrison 29 DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ 10 1 1 12 N M Larry Morrison 2.806 DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ DNQ 10 1

Reggie Wilson 3
Troy Alexander 3

MATCH AGG

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - March 09, 2019 Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - March 09, 2019
LIGHT GUN MATCH AGG LIGHT GUN MATCH AGG

AGG BONUS POINTS
AGG BONUS POINTS

Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - March 09, 2019 Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - March 09, 2019
HEAVY GUN MATCH AGG HEAVY GUN
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